REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: March 4, 2019

SUBJECT: President George H. W. Bush Commemorative Plaque

PRESENTER: Commissioner McCall

ATTACHMENTS: Yes

1. Draft plaque

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The Henderson County Heritage Museum has requested permission to place a plaque in the Historic Courthouse lobby, commemorating President George H. W. Bush's visit to Henderson County on September 5, 1992. President Bush and First Lady Barbara Bush celebrated the 46th Annual North Carolina Apple Festival with the people of Henderson County, and spoke at a public rally at the Historic Courthouse.

The Heritage Museum will provide the plaque, and will be included in the opening ceremony for the Apple Festival. The Heritage Museum will also have story boards describing the event on display during this year's Apple Festival.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to approve the Heritage Museum's request to place a plaque commemorating President Bush's visit in the lobby of the Historic Courthouse, and direct staff to work with the Museum on the location.

Suggested Motion(s):

I move the Board approve the Heritage Museum's request to place a plaque commemorating President Bush's visit in the lobby of the Historic Courthouse, and direct staff to work with the Museum on the location.





President George H.W. Bush and First Lady Barbara Pierce Bush

celebrated the 46th Annual North Carolina
Apple Festival with the people of Henderson
County on September 5, 1992, and spoke
at a public rally at this Courthouse.



Presented this 30th day of August, 2019, by the Henderson County Heritage Museum.